
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish % Complete
1 1.0  Department of Education 73 days Tue 9/19/00 Fri 12/29/00 29%

2 2.0  Project Management 65 days Tue 9/19/00 Mon 12/18/00 29%

18 3.0  Project Work Plan 9 days Wed 9/20/00 Mon 10/2/00 100%

23 4.0  Development of SDLC/IPT Process Guide 22 days Fri 9/22/00 Mon 10/23/00 68%

24 4.1  Gather Source Documents 22 days Fri 9/22/00 Mon 10/23/00 67%

25 Obtain IPT documents 22 days Fri 9/22/00 Mon 10/23/00 100%

26 Analysis of other related documents 22 days Fri 9/22/00 Mon 10/23/00 50%

27 Obtain SDLC documents 22 days Fri 9/22/00 Mon 10/23/00 50%

28 4.2  Generate SDLC/IPT Process Guide 10 days Fri 9/29/00 Thu 10/12/00 69%

36 4.3  SFA Meetings 11 days Mon 10/2/00 Tue 10/17/00 68%

37 Obtain POCs for scheduling meetings with SFA personnel 1 day Wed 10/4/00 Wed 10/4/00 100%

38 Meetings set with SFA personnel 10 days Mon 10/2/00 Fri 10/13/00 80%

39 Meet with FOTW IPT team 2 days Fri 10/13/00 Tue 10/17/00 0%

43 Meet with EDM IPT team 3 days Wed 10/11/00 Mon 10/16/00 67%

44 Hold Meeting 1 day Wed 10/11/00 Wed 10/11/00 100%

45 Draft meeting minutes for review 2 days Thu 10/12/00 Fri 10/13/00 50%

46 Publish meeting minutes 0 days Mon 10/16/00 Mon 10/16/00 0%

47 Meet with SFA CIO 9 days Mon 10/2/00 Thu 10/12/00 100%

48 Meet with SFA DCIO for ECAD 7 days Thu 10/5/00 Fri 10/13/00 100%

49 Hold Meeting 1 day Thu 10/5/00 Thu 10/5/00 100%

50 Draft meeting minutes for review 6 days Thu 10/5/00 Thu 10/12/00 100%

51 Publish meeting minutes 0 days Fri 10/13/00 Fri 10/13/00 100%

52 Meet with SFA DCIO for IT Enterprise Management 8 days Wed 10/4/00 Fri 10/13/00 50%

53 Hold Meeting 7 days Wed 10/4/00 Thu 10/12/00 100%

54 Draft meeting minutes for review 7 days Wed 10/4/00 Thu 10/12/00 0%

55 Publish meeting minutes 0 days Fri 10/13/00 Fri 10/13/00 0%

56 Meet with SFA DCIO for IT Enterprise Services 7 days Thu 10/5/00 Fri 10/13/00 0%

60 Meet with IT Business Services 7 days Thu 10/5/00 Fri 10/13/00 100%

61 Hold Meeting 1 day Thu 10/5/00 Thu 10/5/00 100%

62 Draft meeting minutes for review 6 days Thu 10/5/00 Thu 10/12/00 100%

63 Publish meeting minutes 0 days Fri 10/13/00 Fri 10/13/00 100%

64 Meet with FMS IPT 7 days Thu 10/5/00 Fri 10/13/00 57%

65 Hold Meeting 1 day Thu 10/5/00 Thu 10/5/00 100%

66 Draft meeting minutes for review 6 days Thu 10/5/00 Thu 10/12/00 50%

67 Publish meeting minutes 0 days Fri 10/13/00 Fri 10/13/00 0%

68 Meet with Schools Protal/IFAP 4 days Tue 10/10/00 Fri 10/13/00 100%

10/16

10/13

10/13

10/13

10/13

3 10 17 24 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 4 11 18 25 4 11 18 25 1
ep '00 Oct '00 Nov '00 Dec '00 Jan '01 Feb '01 Mar '01 Apr

Task

Split

Progress

Milestone

Summary

Rolled Up Task

Rolled Up Split

Rolled Up Milestone

Rolled Up Progress

External Tasks

Project Summary

External Milestone

External Milestone

External Milestone

External Milestone

External Milestone

External Milestone

External Milestone

External Milestone

External Milestone

External Milestone

Deadline

Page 1

Project: SFA SDLC Process Guide rev
Date: Thu 9/13/01



ID Task Name Duration Start Finish % Complete
69 Hold Meeting 1 day Tue 10/10/00 Tue 10/10/00 100%

70 Draft meeting minutes for review 3 days Tue 10/10/00 Thu 10/12/00 100%

71 Publish meeting minutes 0 days Fri 10/13/00 Fri 10/13/00 100%

72 5.0  Develop Guide content 40 days Mon 10/9/00 Mon 12/4/00 3%

73 5.1  Content for Vision Phase 17 days Mon 10/9/00 Wed 11/1/00 23%

74 Identify templates for this phase of SDLC/IPT Process Guide 6 days Mon 10/9/00 Mon 10/16/00 50%

75 Draft verbiage required to describe usage 6 days Wed 10/11/00 Wed 10/18/00 15%

76 Review verbiage and content with internal team 1 day Mon 10/23/00 Mon 10/23/00 0%

77 Revise based on comments from team 1 day Tue 10/24/00 Tue 10/24/00 0%

78 Provide to SFA for review 1 day Wed 10/25/00 Wed 10/25/00 0%

79 Update based on SFA comments 1 day Fri 10/27/00 Fri 10/27/00 0%

80 Publish revisions for review 1 day Mon 10/30/00 Mon 10/30/00 0%

81 Vision Phase accepted 0 days Wed 11/1/00 Wed 11/1/00 0%

82 5.2  Content for Design Phase 17 days Mon 10/16/00 Wed 11/8/00 0%

83 Identify templates for this phase of SDLC/IPT Process Guide 6 days Mon 10/16/00 Mon 10/23/00 0%

84 Draft verbiage required to describe usage 6 days Wed 10/18/00 Wed 10/25/00 0%

85 Review verbiage and content with internal team 1 day Mon 10/30/00 Mon 10/30/00 0%

86 Revise based on comments from team 1 day Tue 10/31/00 Tue 10/31/00 0%

87 Provide to SFA for review 1 day Wed 11/1/00 Wed 11/1/00 0%

88 Update based on SFA comments 1 day Fri 11/3/00 Fri 11/3/00 0%

89 Publish revisions for review 1 day Mon 11/6/00 Mon 11/6/00 0%

90 Content for Design Phase accepted 0 days Wed 11/8/00 Wed 11/8/00 0%

91 5.3  Content for Construction Phase 18 days Mon 10/16/00 Wed 11/8/00 0%

92 Identify templates for this phase of SDLC/IPT Process Guide 6 days Mon 10/16/00 Mon 10/23/00 0%

93 Draft verbiage required to describe usage 6 days Wed 10/18/00 Wed 10/25/00 0%

94 Review verbiage and content with internal team 1 day Mon 10/30/00 Mon 10/30/00 0%

95 Revise based on comments from team 1 day Tue 10/31/00 Tue 10/31/00 0%

96 Provide to SFA for review 1 day Wed 11/1/00 Wed 11/1/00 0%

97 Update based on SFA comments 1 day Fri 11/3/00 Fri 11/3/00 0%

98 Publish revisions for review 1 day Mon 11/6/00 Mon 11/6/00 0%

99 Content for Construction Phase accepted 0 days Wed 11/8/00 Wed 11/8/00 0%

100 5.4  Content for Deployment Phase 14 days Mon 10/23/00 Fri 11/10/00 0%

101 Identify templates for this phase of SDLC/IPT Process Guide 6 days Mon 10/23/00 Mon 10/30/00 0%

102 Draft verbiage required to describe usage 6 days Tue 10/24/00 Tue 10/31/00 0%

103 Review verbiage and content with internal team 3 days Wed 11/1/00 Fri 11/3/00 0%

104 Revise based on comments from team 1 day Mon 11/6/00 Mon 11/6/00 0%
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish % Complete
105 Provide to SFA for review 2 days Tue 11/7/00 Wed 11/8/00 0%

106 Update based on SFA comments 1 day Wed 11/8/00 Wed 11/8/00 0%

107 Publish revisions for review 1 day Thu 11/9/00 Thu 11/9/00 0%

108 Content for Deployment Phase accepted 0 days Fri 11/10/00 Fri 11/10/00 0%

109 5.5  Content for Maintenance Phase 14 days Mon 10/23/00 Fri 11/10/00 0%

110 Identify templates for this phase of SDLC/IPT Process Guide 6 days Mon 10/23/00 Mon 10/30/00 0%

111 Draft verbiage required to describe usage 6 days Tue 10/24/00 Tue 10/31/00 0%

112 Review verbiage and content with internal team 3 days Wed 11/1/00 Fri 11/3/00 0%

113 Revise based on comments from team 1 day Mon 11/6/00 Mon 11/6/00 0%

114 Provide to SFA for review 2 days Tue 11/7/00 Wed 11/8/00 0%

115 Update based on SFA comments 1 day Wed 11/8/00 Wed 11/8/00 0%

116 Submit revisions for review 1 day Thu 11/9/00 Thu 11/9/00 0%

117 Content for Maintenance Phase accepted 0 days Fri 11/10/00 Fri 11/10/00 0%

118 5.6 Publish  Final Guide Book 5 days Mon 11/13/00 Mon 11/20/00 0%

119 Submit SDLC/IPT draft process guide 0 days Mon 11/13/00 Mon 11/13/00 0%

120 Feedback and comments 2 days Wed 11/15/00 Thu 11/16/00 0%

121 Revise based on comments 1 day Fri 11/17/00 Fri 11/17/00 0%

122 Publish final SDLC/IPT Process Guide 0 days Mon 11/20/00 Mon 11/20/00 0%

123 5.7  Content for Solution Deployment Plan 26 days Fri 10/27/00 Mon 12/4/00 0%

124 Draft outline for deployment plan 2 days Fri 10/27/00 Mon 10/30/00 0%

125 Draft deployment plan 21 days Sat 10/28/00 Mon 11/27/00 0%

126 Core team review 2 days Tue 11/28/00 Wed 11/29/00 0%

127 Publish Final 0 days Mon 12/4/00 Mon 12/4/00 0%

128 6.0  Road Show Training and Documentation 65 days Fri 9/29/00 Fri 12/29/00 0%

129 6.1 Draft outline for road show presentation 27 days Fri 9/29/00 Mon 11/6/00 0%

130 6.2 Revise outline for roadshow presentation 26 days Mon 10/9/00 Mon 11/13/00 0%

131 6.3  Create Road Show Slides 59 days Mon 10/9/00 Fri 12/29/00 0%
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